

City of San Buenaventura Street Resurfacing and Roadway Re-Purposing Telephone Rd. to Victoria Ave. to Kimball Road 91075-91069 2019-075 2019-D-075 Bids Received: 8/6/2020				Engineer's Estimate		1		2	
						C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. 28548 Livingston Ave. Valencia CA 91355 661-367-9040 Lic# 254681		Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 East Ventura Blvd. Oxnard, CA 93036 805-483-4515 Lic# 710580	
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)
1	Traffic Contol	1	LS	275,000.00	275,000.00	154,000.00	154,000.00	351,000.00	351,000.00
2	Storm Water Pollution Control	1	LS	33,000.00	33,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	Adjusting Sewer Manhole	16	EA	2,000.00	32,000.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	1,800.00	28,800.00
4	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole	9	EA	1,800.00	16,200.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	1,680.00	15,120.00
5	Adjusting Water Valve	30	EA	1,500.00	45,000.00	1,400.00	42,000.00	1,280.00	38,400.00
6	Full Depth 8"AC Pavement Repair	5340	TON	150.00	801,000.00	140.00	747,600.00	131.00	699,540.00
7	Full Dept Cold Milling (3")	550,000	SF	0.35	192,500.00	0.36	198,000.00	0.39	214,500.00
8	Additional Full Width Cold Milling (1")	25,000	SF	0.50	12,500.00	0.25	6,250.00	0.45	11,250.00
9	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (2")	6,430	TON	125.00	803,750.00	111.00	713,730.00	113.00	726,590.00
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	LF	50.00	2,000.00	93.00	3,720.00	97.00	3,880.00
11	Concrete Curb	225	LF	25.00	5,625.00	57.00	12,825.00	105.00	23,625.00
12	Curb Ramp	24	EA	9,000.00	216,000.00	8,200.00	196,800.00	7,500.00	180,000.00
13	Concrete Cross Gutter and Spandrel	1,550	SF	35.00	54,250.00	33.00	51,150.00	45.00	69,750.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk	4190	SF	15.00	62,850.00	16.00	67,040.00	16.50	69,135.00
15	Yellow Curb	5	LF	2.00	10.00	5.00	25.00	5.50	27.50
16	Install Lane Line - Detail 9	14,280	LF	1.00	14,280.00	0.50	7,140.00	0.50	7,140.00
17	Install Double Yellow Lines - Detail 22	147	LF	1.25	183.75	1.00	147.00	1.15	169.05
18	Install Yellow Line - Detail 25	13,488	LF	1.25	16,860.00	0.60	8,092.80	0.60	8,092.80
19	Install Channelizing Line - Detail 38	5,139	LF	1.75	8,993.25	0.80	4,111.20	0.90	4,625.10
20	Install Channelizing Line - Detail 38A	1,406	LF	2.00	2,812.00	0.80	1,124.80	0.90	1,265.40
21	Install Bike Lane Line - Detail 39	18,183	LF	1.00	18,183.00	0.50	9,091.50	0.55	10,000.65
22	Install Bike Lane Line - Detail 39A	400	LF	0.75	300.00	0.40	160.00	0.44	176.00
23	Install Cat Tracks - Detail 40	277	LF	1.50	415.50	1.00	277.00	1.10	304.70
24	Green Bicycle Markings	11,998	SF	10.00	119,980.00	4.20	50,391.60	4.65	55,790.70
25	12-Inch Limit Line	3,170	LF	4.00	12,680.00	3.00	9,510.00	3.30	10,461.00
26	Pavement Legends	2,235	SF	4.00	8,940.00	4.00	8,940.00	4.50	10,057.50
27	Traffic Loops	101	EA	400.00	40,400.00	290.00	29,290.00	388.00	39,188.00
28	Record of Construction Changes	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
29	Waste Diversion	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
30	Remove and Replace Traffic Pull Box	40	EA	1,200.00	48,000.00	850.00	34,000.00	857.00	34,280.00
31	Remove and Replace Water Meter Box	2	EA	350.00	700.00	260.00	520.00	336.00	672.00
32	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign and Post	30	EA	275.00	8,250.00	140.00	4,200.00	238.00	7,140.00
33	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign on Existing post	35	EA	225.00	7,875.00	75.00	2,625.00	85.00	2,975.00
34	Bicycle Counter with Pull Box	2	EA	11,000.00	22,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	13,000.00	26,000.00
35	Sidewalk Grind	500	SF	12.00	6,000.00	8.00	4,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
36	Asphalt Concrete (Left Turn Pocket Extension)	80	TON	120.00	9,600.00	130.00	10,400.00	112.00	8,960.00
37	Aggregate Base (Left Turn Pocket Extension)	100	TON	50.00	5,000.00	300.00	30,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
38	Adjust Survey Monument	18	EA	1,000.00	18,000.00	1,400.00	25,200.00	1,630.00	29,340.00
39	Release of Contract	1	LS	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Base Bid Total (\$)				2,925,138.50	2,505,161.90	2,505,161.90	2,708,756.40	2,708,756.40	2,708,756.40